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Calexico Campus Declared Majors 

Declared Educational Goal 

Main 
Campus 

Calexico 
Campus 

Calexico 
High School 

Central Union 
High School 

# of Students Pct 
# of  

Students 
Pct 

# of 
Students 

Pct 
# of 

Students 
Pct 

Transfer to 4-Year 137 18.9% 123 17.2% 16 11.7% 10 11.9% 

Obtain AA/AS 60 8.3% 52 7.3% 6 4.4% 11 13.1% 

Advance in job career 19 2.6% 13 1.8% 5 3.6% 2 2.4% 

Earn Vocational Cert. 35 4.8% 23 3.2% 4 2.9% 3 3.6% 

Maintain Certificate/License 9 1.2% 9 1.3% 4 2.9% 2 2.4% 

Career Interest 12 1.7% 5 0.7% 2 1.5% 4 4.8% 

Prepare new job skills 53 7.3% 44 6.2% 3 2.2% 7 8.3% 

Educational Development 31 4.3% 30 4.2% 8 5.8% 4 4.8% 

Credit for HS Diploma/GED 18 2.5% 15 2.1% 4 2.9% 4 4.8% 

Improve Basic Skills 79 10.9% 92 12.9% 24 17.5% 9 10.7% 

Undecided 270 37.3% 309 43.2% 61 44.5% 28 33.3% 

Total >>>>> 723 100.0% 715 100.0% 137 100.0% 84 100.0% 



27% 

73% 

ESL Students' Stated Goals  

transfer to 4-year or get AA other



Fall 2000 ESL Students who Successfully Completed  

ENGL99/ENGL101 within 10 Years 

ESL Courses 

ENGL 6 

ENGL 91 

ESL 001 

ENGL5 

ENGL 

092 

ESL 002 

ESL 

003 

ENGL4A 

ESL 94  

ESL 004 

ENGL4B 

Eng 95 

ESL 005 

Total Pct 

Total # of ESL Students 

in Fall 2000 
109 141   149 146 545   

ENGL 99 

2001-02         1 1   

2002-03   1   8 15 24   

2003-04   8   8 12 28   

2004-05 1     1 3 5   

2005-06 2 1   5 3 11   

2006-07   1   1 2 4   

2007-08       1   1   

2009-10         1 1   

Total >>>> 3 11   24 37 75 13.8% 
86.2% didn't get 
through ENG 99 

ENGL 101 

2002-03         7 7   

2003-04   3   5 8 16   

2004-05   1   3 3 7   

2005-06   1   2 7 10   

2006-07 1 1       2   

2007-08       1 1 2   

2009-10       1   1   

Total >>>> 1 6   12 26 45 8.3% 

91.7% didn't get 
through Eng 101 

chances to pass 
99 

2.8% 7.8%   16.1% 25.3% 13.8% 

chances to pass 
101 

0.9% 4.3%   8.1% 17.8% 8.3% 



0.0%

5.0%

10.0%

15.0%

20.0%

25.0%

30.0%

ESL 001 ESL 002 ESL 004 ESL 005

2.8% 

7.8% 

16.1% 

25.3% 

0.9% 

4.3% 

8.1% 

17.8% 

ESL Students enrolled Fall 2000 

passed ENGL 99

passed ENGL 101


